Payable for PPE  -   -   251.87  251.87
Trade receivables  75.97  5,581.18  4,326.71  4,326.71
Cash and bank balance  0.02  1.63  1.57  1.57
Net liabilities / (assets)  (68.60)  (5,018.49)  (4,034.43)  (4,034.43)
EUR
Trade payables  13.57  1,120.51  (253.58)  1,581.93
Payable for PPE  -   -   174.22 174.22
Trade receivables  58.23  4,905.89  632.17 3,526.88
Cash and bank balance  0.01  0.71  1.54 4.49
Net liabilities / (assets)  (44.66)  (3,786.10)  (713.06)  (1,775.21)
JPY
Trade payables  11.37  7.57  (149.34)  (149.34)
Payable for PPE  -   -   -   -
Cash and bank balance  1.68  1.04  1.12  1.12
Net liabilities / (assets)  9.69  6.53  (150.46)  (150.46)
GBP
Trade payables  0.20  20.13  4.26  4.26
Trade receivables  0.97  94.84  (162.51)  (162.51)
Cash and bank balance  0.00  0.06  0.06  (0.06)
Net liabilities / (assets)  (0.77)  (74.77)  166.72  166.84

Financial StatementsStatutory ReportsCorporate Overview

Alicon Castalloy Limited 181

Notes forming part of the Consolidated Financial Statements

	 Foreign currency sensitivity on unhedged exposure

Financial Year Foreign
currency

Change in foreign
currency rates

Effect on profit
before tax

Effect on pre-
tax equity

For March 31, 2022 USD +5%  201.72  201.72
-5%  (201.72)  (201.72)

EUR +5%  35.65  35.65
-5%  (35.65)  (35.65)

JPY +5%  7.52  7.52
-5%  (7.52)  (7.52)

GBP +5%  (8.34)  (8.34)
-5%  8.34  8.34

For March 31, 2021 USD +5%  201.72  201.72
-5%  (201.72)  (201.72)

EUR +5%  88.76  88.76
-5%  (88.76)  (88.76)

JPY +5%  7.52  7.52
-5%  (7.52)  (7.52)

GBP +5%  (8.34)  (8.34)
-5%  8.34  8.34

	 Details of foreign currency loan that are hedged by derivative instruments or otherwise:

Particulars Currency Amount in
foreign currency

Equivalent ` Maturity
Profile

Fair Value in
Balance Sheet

As at 31 March 2022 USD  -   -   NA  -
As at 31 March 2021 USD  -   -   NA  -

		  ii.	 Interest rate risk
	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate

because of changes in market interest rates. At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company's
interest bearing financial instruments are follows: